December 31, 2024

To,

Easy Trip Planners Limited 223, F.I.E, Patparganj Industrial Area, Delhi- 110092

BSE Ltd. P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400001 **Scrip Code: 543272**

National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE). Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051 Symbol: EASEMYTRIP

<u>Subject: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we hereby enclose the required disclosure.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

Nishant Pitti Seller

<u>Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India</u> (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Easy Trip Pla	nners Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer / seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer / seller	Mr. Nishant Pitti Persons acting in concern Rikant Pittie Prashant Pitti				
Whether the acquirer / seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited				
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/votin g capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)		
Before the acquisition / disposal under consideration, aolding of acquirer/ seller:					
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer/ seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	50,37,21,910	14.21	14.21		
Details of acquisition/ sale					
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/ sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer/ seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer/ seller e) Total (a+b+c+/-d) 		1.41	1.41		

After the acquisition /sale, holding of acquirer/ seller:				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer/ seller c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer/ seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	45,37,21,910	12.80	12.80	
Mode of-acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Pursuant to a block deal in accordance with the SEBI circular CIR/MRD/DP/118/2017 dated October 26, 2017			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale (*)	Rs. 3,54,40,81,236 divided into 3,54,40,81,236 Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 3,54,40,81,236 divided into 3,54,40,81,236 Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / disposal (**)	Rs. 3,54,40,81,236 divided into 3,54,40,81,236 Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- each			

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Nishant Pitti (Seller) Place: Delhi Date: 31/12/2024

Note:

This disclosure is being filed pursuant to regulation 29(2) w.r.t. change in shareholding of Nishant Pitti (Promoter). The details of shareholding of Promoter and PAC are as under:

Name of the	Shareholding before the acquisition / sale			Shares acquired/(sold)			Shareholding After the acquisition / sale		
Sharehold	Number of	%	%	Number of	%	%	Number of	%	%
er	Shares	w.r.t total shar e/ voti ng capi tal	w.r.t. total dilut ed shar e/ voti ng capit al	Shares	w.r.t. total share / votin g capita l	w.r.t. total dilute d share / votin g capita l	Shares	w.r.t. total share / votin g capita l	w.r.t total dilut ed shar e/ voti ng capi tal
Nishant Pitti	50,37,21,910	14.2 1	14.2 1	(5,00,00,00 0)	(1.41)	(1.41)	45,37,21,910	12.80	12.8 0
Prashant Pitti	36,46,54,240	10.2 9	10.2 9	-	-	-	36,46,54,240	10.29	10.2 9
Rikant Pittie	91,72,80,352	25.8 8	25.8 8	-	-	-	91,72,80,352	25.88	25. 88
Total	1,78,56,56,50 2	50.3 8	50.3 8	(5,00,00,0 00)	(1.41	(1.41)	1,73,56,56,5 02	48.97	48. 97

Nishant Pitti (Seller) Place: Delhi Date: 31/12/2024
